## 508956308 01/07/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI737158

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Glenmark Life Sciences Limited			12/17/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Company Name:	Alivus L	Alivus Life Sciences Limited		
Street Address:	Plot No 170-172 Chandramouli Industrial Estate			
Internal Address:	Mohol Ba, zarpeth, NA			
City:	Solapur	Solapur		
State/Country:	INDIA			
Postal Code:	413213			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 24	4		
	Total, O	Λ		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 24	4 Number		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 18682361		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:		Number 18682361 18835939		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702   18853801		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702   18853801   18855137		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702   18853801   18855137   18857532		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702   18853801   18855137   18857532   18865825		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702   18853801   18855137   18857532   18865825   18867160		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702   18853801   18855137   18857532   18867825   18867160   18871674		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number:		Number   18682361   18835939   18852702   18852801   18855137   18857532   18865825   18867160   18871674   7312329		

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

**Patent Number:** 

**Patent Number:** 

**Patent Number:** 

9550735

9670160

9840456

10457695

10556877

11447448

Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1575	4067		
Application Number:	1762	4595		
Application Number:	1778	5586		
Application Number:	1779	5641		
Application Number:	1803	2601		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT				
Fax Number:	A 6313936271			
			t is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if prov				
Phone:	(631)393-6176			
Email:	NYOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM			
Correspondent Name:	Michael E. Carmen			
Address Line 1:	RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP			
Address Line 2:	48 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100			
Address Line 4:	Melville, NEW YORK 11747			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1276-0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bridget Griffin		
SIGNATURE:		Bridget Griffin		
DATE SIGNED:		01/07/2025		
Total Attachments: 1 source=1276_CERTIFICATE	#page1.tiff	·		



Office of the Central Processing Centre

Plot No. 6,7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Manesar, Haryana, India, 122050

## Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L74900PN2011PLC139963

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from GLENMARK LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED to ALIVUS LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is Company limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name ZORG LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Given under my hand at ROC, CPC this SEVENTEENTH day of DECEMBER TWO THOUSAND TWENTY FOUR

Certification signature by DS CPC 1 <VIVEK.MEENA@GOV Validity Unknown Digitally signed DŠ CPC 1 Date: 2024.12714:34:59 IST

Sunidhi Matroja

Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies/ Registrar of Companies

**Central Processing Centre** 

Note: The corresponding form has been approved by Sunidhi Matroja, Central Processing Centre, and this order has been digitally signed by the Registrar of Companies through a system generated digital signature under rule 9(2) of the Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014.

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

ALIVUS LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED

Plot No 170-172 Chandramouli Industrial Estate, Mohol Ba, zarpeth, NA, Solapur, Solapur- 413213, Maharashtra, India

Note: This certificate of incorporation is in pursuance to change of name by the Company and does not affects the rights and liabilities of stakeholders pursuant to such change of name. It is obligatory on the part of the Company to display the old name for a period of two years along with its new name at all places wherever a Company is required to display its name in terms of Section 12 of the Act. All stakeholders are advised to verify the latest status of the Company and its Directors etc and view public documents of the Company on the website of the Ministry www.mca.gov.in/MCA21



**RECORDED: 01/07/2025**